
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0

~ >..2
12z~u..'<t

a:,-J::C!)
og~~I-<~-N 13I- >."00«.~ ~co
>-0>0I- _CllO'l 14-Z3<O~oo
UJa:aJI<c.c 15I-a..m~
u..CI)UCll
OUJOaJ
UJ~UiC: 16S:2<Cll§u..I:!:-lu..oC') 17o C')C')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33347

J3347
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33347 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 15, 2015, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

November 12, 2013, by and between JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

DBA JBT AEROTECH, a Delaware corporation ("Consultant"), with a place of business at

1805 W. 2550 South, Ogden, Utah 84401, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with maintenance and capital improvements for the baggage

handling and conveyance systems at the Long Beach Airport; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 33347 whereby Consultant

agreed to provide these Services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and increase the

Agreement amount by $300,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of Agreement No. 33347 is hereby amended and

restated to read as follows:

A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in the written Specifications 34 7716 (RFP 13-034) and otherwise described in

Exhibit "A" attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in accordance

with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in the manner

described below, not to exceed One Million Four Hundred Fourteen Thousand Nine

Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($1,414,991), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit "B"."

2. Section 2 of Agreement No. 33347 is hereby amended and restated

to read as follows:

1
RFA:bg A13-02297
L:\AppsICtyLaw32IW PDocslDO 191P023100543251 .DOC



9

10

11
0

~ >..Q
12z~u...va:.....cC'Oog;:::~

f-«~_N 13f- >."00«.-=: (ij CD>-(»of- - Q>(J) 14-Z3«()~O()UJa:mI«c.r::: 15f-a.m~u...cnUQ>OUJom
UJ~t)c: 16S:2«Q>§u...I3:....J
u...()C')

17o C')C')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1 "2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

2 November 1, 2013, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 31, 2016, unless sooner

3 terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

4 completed sooner. The parties have the option to renew this Agreement for one

5 additional one-year term."

6 3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

7 contained in Agreement No. 33347 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

8 force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION DBA JBT AEROTECH, a
Delaware corporation

__ ....••S£..lLoL.:/!-+y_6b·"'J'--· , 2015
I

-- ....--'.-r_i,\---I/7~k7-1 ,2015 BY-_~~~79-~_;;:---f----.--
Name. ....Io.....o<~~L-~~....u....;~,.Lff __

Title, ....::::",[.q.::.~--'~Ll.LL.J::.J4~..f.."-

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

~~

E.)([CUE.D. PURSUf'N
By- / i-T", S' ··'·"O~' so: 0-- V r. __",\; .)~,J---=:::::~~L......:..---JL----,2015

City Manager 1Ht: Gil Y CHARTE

"City" Assistant City Manage

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 33347 is approved as to form on

A:v 'C/"" 1r- 1 { , 2015.

By ---=:"'---Ic--=---~-----

2
RFA:bg A13-02297
L:\AppsICtyLaw32IWPDocsIDO 191P023100543251 ,DOC



State of Uk It..-

County of [Vi- b-~r

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this J V+!- day of ~ in the year Oi 0 I S"
by '8 V.e ttl 4- A- k (S IVD VV\

~.)J'!I~
Notary Public Commission expires,....""'==~--------.

•

UNDA S. HAMPSON;m IIOTARY PUBLIC • STATE af UTAH
_~~ COMMISSION (# 884188

~,. .•••.. COMM. EXP. 07/17/2019

State of ~L~
County of [{)g,0e v-'

Subscribed and sworn to before me on thisd V)?( day of tZ«~iLQtnthe year d ()/ S-

by {Jt1-v'3 &11' 10 Ld

Notary Public Commission expires

•

UNDA S. HAMPSON
IIOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH

. , COMMISSION (# 884188&;" COMM. EXP. 07117/2019


