
W T8Z rL

qr
U > o

dm

Z o ¢ 
WY In

owom
J

M< 00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 33347

33317
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33347 is made and

II entered, in duplicate, as of July 21, 2016, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on November

12, 2013, by and between JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION DBA JBT

I AEROTECH, a Delaware corporation ( "Consultant "), with a place of business at 1805 W. 

2550 South, Ogden, Utah 84401, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
City„) 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with maintenance and capital improvements for the baggage

handling and conveyance systems at the Long Beach Airport; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into Agreement No. 33347 ( the

Agreement ") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to the

Agreement to extend the term to October 31, 2016 and add $ 300, 000; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant wish to exercise their second and final

option to extend the term and increase the Agreement amount by $ 300,000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1. A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 
A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in the written Specifications 34 7716 ( RFP 13 -034) and otherwise described in

Exhibit "A" attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in accordance

with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in the manner

described below, not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Fourteen Thousand Nine

Hundred Ninety -One Dollars ($ 1, 714,991), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit " B " -" 
2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

1
VA:Og A13 -02297
AAPPSlCtyLaw321WPOo kl) 0211P027100699277. doU



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10, 

11

Z
12

v 13
U R o

Z5 2 o 14
W 0_ m

Fa 15

owom
WJNg 16
li= J

a" n 17
n

18

19

20

21 f

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

November 1, 2013, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p.m. on October 31, 2017, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner." 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33347 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
I and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

k•. - % r1° 2016

2016

2016

JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION DBA JBT AEROTECH, a
Delaware corporation

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

o„  A / TO SECTION 301

City Ma a
ssYst

er

1, 1 C(ty
City" 

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 33347 is approved as to form on

2016. 

RFA:bg A13 -02297
LWppslCtyLaW321WPDccs D021 \P027\00649277,dom

CHARLE P' ARKIN iyAttorn

By /( 
Deputy

2

i


